24
120 – 240 VAC 120 – 240 VAC 24 VDC
No Up to 16 axes Up to 16 axes
2, 4,6, or 8 axes 2, 4,6, or 8 axes No
Up to 40 in/8 out Up to 40 in/8 out No
CANopen CANopen CANopen
Motion & Machine Control
ACR Series Programmable Automation Controllers

ACR9640 EPL
1 2 3 4
Order example
24 VDC input
2
Ethernet, USB, serial and CANopen
16 EPL axes
4
Battery backed RAM
1) All models include ACR-View Software Development Kit CD
Accessories
1 2 3
Order example
Cable
2
RS232 communication cable
PC-ACR
3 m
1 2
Order example
Parker I/O system
2
CANopen coupler
CANopen coupler ECO
2DI 24 VDC 3.0 ms
4DI 24 VDC 3.0 ms
8DI 24 VDC 3.0 ms
2AI ±10 VDC differential input
4AI 0-10 VDC S.E.
2AI 0-20 mA differential input
2DO 24 VDC 0.5 A
4DO 24 VDC 0.5 A
8DO 24 VDC 0.5 A
2AO 0-10 VDC
2AO 0-20 mA
2AO ±10 VDC
Bus terminal
(required as terminal for each fieldbus
node)
Power supply terminal 24 VDC
(designation indicators for manual
labeling)
WEISS
GELB
ROT
BLAU
GRAU
ORANGE
HELLGRUEN
1
Order example
CANopen cable (length per 1 m)1)
Bus terminator
1) Example: 2 pieces of SSL02 = 1 SSL02 with 2 m cable length
1 2
Order example
RJ45 crossover cable (Powerlink)
2
0.25 m
0.5 m
1.00 m
37
PIO - Parker I/O-System
192-120800N5
A87859
Modular I/O - System - PIO
Overview
Description
Parker Hannifin's modular expandable bus terminal
system uses electronic devices to capture a
wide variety of control signals from field devices.
Connections to the field level can be implemented
quickly and reliably with PIO.
PIO offers the convenience of exceptionally simple
installation. The individual modules can be installed
and removed without any tools.
Different modules can be combined with each other
within the bus terminal system.
Gold-plated contacts guarantee reliable connections
between the individual modules. A conducting ground
contact adds additional safety.
Features
2
2
Technical Characteristics - Overview
PIO - Parker I/O-System
Bus terminals Digital and analog input and
output terminals
Fieldbus cou-
pler
(Standard and
ECO version)
CANopen
PROFIBUS
DeviceNet
ETHERNET TCP/IP
Current via
power contacts
max. 10 A
Voltage isolation 500V System / Supply
Operating tem-
perature
0...55 °C
Enclosure rating IP20
Resistance to
vibrations
in accordance with
IEC 60068-2-6
Resistance to
impact
in accordance with
IEC 60068-2-27
EMC
Interference im-
munity
Interference
emission
in accordance with
EN 50082-2 (96)
in accordance with
EN 50081-2 (94)
International
Standards

Parker I/O System - PIO
1 2
Order example
Parker I/O system
2
CANopen coupler
CANopen coupler ECO
DeviceNet coupler
DeviceNet coupler ECO
PROFIBUS coupler (DP/V1 12 MBd)
PROFIBUS coupler ECO (DP 12 MBd)
ETHERNET coupler (TCP/IP)
2DI 24 VDC 3.0 ms
4DI 24 VDC 3.0 ms
8DI 24 VDC 3.0 ms
2AI ±10 VDC differential input
4AI 0-10 VDC S.E.
2AI 0-20 mA differential input
2DO 24 VDC 0.5 A
4DO 24 VDC 0.5 A
8DO 24 VDC 0.5 A
2AO 0-10 VDC
2AO 0-20 mA
2AO ±10 VDC
Bus terminal
(required as terminal for each fieldbus node)